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Year Groups

Number %

All Questions 0 0.0
Year 3 1958 13.69
Year 4 1890 13.21
Year 5 5282 36.93
Year 6 5174 36.17
Year 7 0 0.0
Year 9 0 0.0
Year 11 0 0.0
Year 12 0 0.0
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SEND PE 0 0.0
SEND 0 0.0
SEND Plus 0 0.0
Total 14304

https://localhost.ssl:3002/admin/schools/archive-reports?utf8=v &comparison=&school_id=&band=&cluster=&wedge==&local_authority_id=83&ca...

1/39


https://localhost.ssl:3002/admin/schools/reports?action=show&band=&category_filter%5B%5D=&cluster=&commit=Filter&comparison=&controller=optimadmin%2Fschools%2Farchive_reports&end_date=&format=csv&local_authority_id=83&q0=&q1=&q2=&q3=&q4=&q5=&q6=&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=1&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=2&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=3&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=8&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=4&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=5&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=6&questionnaire_category_id%5B%5D=7&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=1&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=7&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=6&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=3&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=4&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=5&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=2&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=8&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=9&questionnaire_id%5B%5D=10&school_id=&start_date=&utf8=%E2%9C%93&wedge=&year_group_id%5B%5D=8&year_group_id%5B%5D=9&year_group_id%5B%5D=5&year_group_id%5B%5D=7

11/6/2019 Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)

A: All About Me

A1: Gender

® Male
@® Female

@ | would describe my gender in some
other way

@ | would prefer not to say

Gender Tick
Number %

Male 7039 49.21
Female 6857 47.94
Trans 0 0.0

I would describe my gender in some other way 57 0.4

I would prefer not to say 351 2.45
Total 14304 100%
A: All About Me

A3: Ethnicity

@ White (British, Irish, Traveller or Irish

Heritage, Gypsy, Roma and any ot...
\ @ Asian (Asian British, Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese a...
‘ @ Black (Black British, Black
Caribbean, Black African and any...
@ Mixed (White and Black Caribbean...

@ Other Ethnic Group
@ Don't know / Prefer not to say

Ethnicity Tick

Number | %

White (British, Irish, Traveller or Irish Heritage, Gypsy, Roma and any other White background) 6562 |62.76

Asian (Asian British, Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese and any other Asian background) 1307 12.5

Black (Black British, Black Caribbean, Black African and any other Black background) 766 7.33
Mixed (White and Black Caribbean, White and Black African, White and Asian and any other 672 6.43
Mixed background)

Other Ethnic Group 205 1.96
Don't know / Prefer not to say 944 9.03
Total 10456 | 100%

https://localhost.ssl:3002/admin/schools/archive-reports?utf8=v &comparison=&school_id=&band=_&cluster=&wedge==&local_authority id=83&ca... 2/39



11/6/2019 Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)

A: All About Me

A4: Disability

® No
@ Yes

Disability Tick
Number %
No 9589 91.71
Yes 867 8.29
Total 10456 100%
A: All About Me

A5: Living arrangements

® | live with my parent(s)

@ | live with other family members
@ | live with foster carers

@ | live with someone else

Other
Living arrangements Tick
Number %

I live with my parent(s) 10039 96.01
I live with other family members 325 3.11
I am living independently 0 0.0
I live in a children’s home 4 0.04
I live with foster carers 57 0.55
I live with someone else 31 0.3
Total 10456 100%

B: Healthy Eating
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B1: In a normal week, how often do you have breakfast

(this means not just a snack or a drink)?

@ Every day (7 days)

@ Most days (4-6 days)
@ Some days (2-3 days)
@ Rarely (1 day)

@ Never (0 days)

In a normal week, how often do you have breakfast (this means not just a snack or a drink)? Tick
Number | %
Every day (7 days) 7655 | 73.21
Most days (4-6 days) 1746 16.7
Some days (2-3 days) 611 5.84
Rarely (1 day) 272 2.6
Never (0 days) 172 1.64
Total 10456 | 100%

B: Healthy Eating

B2: On a normal school/college day, where do you eat

breakfast?

\

@ At home

@ At another family members home
@ At my friends home

@ At my child-minders

@ At my school’s breakfast club

@ At school/college but not at breakfast
club

@ On the way to school/college

© Other
On a normal school/college day, where do you eat breakfast? Tick
Number %

At home 9212 89.58
At another family members home 111 1.08
At my friends home 16 0.16
At my child-minders 65 0.63
At my school’s breakfast club 644 6.26
At school/college but not at breakfast club 67 0.65
On the way to school/college 68 0.66
Other 100 0.97
Total 10283 100%
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B: Healthy Eating

B3: In a normal week, how often do you have the
following (this means not just a snack or a drink)?

10,000

[ Everyday
(7 days...
7,500 I Most days
(4to6d...
Il Some
5,000 days (1...
I Rarely
2,500 (less tha...
I Never (0
0 days a...
Lunch Evening meal/Dinner
In a normal
week, how
often do
you have Some days (1 Rarely (less
the Everyday (7 | Most days (4 to Never (0 days
. to 3days a than once a Total
following days a week) | 6 days a week) a week)
. week) week)
(this means
not just a
snack or a
drink)?
Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |Number| %
Lunch 8868 |84.81 1280 |12.24 188 1.8 76 0.73 44 0.42| 10456 | 100%
Evening 9353 |89.45| 768 |735| 205 [1.96| 80 [077| 50 |0.48| 10456 |100%
meal/Dinner
B: Healthy Eating
° L]
B4: On a normal day, how many portions of the
following do you have?
10,000 I None
.
7,500 P
K
5,000 s
I 5 or more
2,500
0 -
A 2 (\e(\ e o
& ) X&' e N2
o X 5 oe" o«
On a normal
day, how
man}/ None 1 2 3 4 5 or more Total
portions of
the following
do you have?
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %
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On a normal
day, how
man}( None 1 2 3 4 5 or more Total
portions of
the following
do you have?
Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %
Snacks
(crisps,
chocolate 679 | 6.49 | 3916 [37.45| 3237 [3096| 1412 | 135 | 487 | 466 | 725 | 693 | 10456 |100%
bar, packet of
sweets,
biscuits)
Fruit &
vegetables
(can include
up to one 390 3.73 1253 [ 11.98| 1898 |18.15| 2340 |[22.38| 1694 16.2 2881 27.55| 10456 |100%
medium
glass of fruit
juice)
Sweetened
drinks (e.g. 2477 |23.69| 3977 |3804| 1852 [17.71| 957 | 945 | 526 | 503 | 667 | 638 | 10456 |100%
Pepsi, fruit
juice)
Unsweetened
drinks (e.g. 467 4.47 1313 |[12.56| 1457 |13.93| 1714 |[16.39| 1508 |14.42| 3997 |38.23| 10456 |100%
milk, water)
High energy
inks (e.g.
g;’g;u(lfg 8758 |8376| 946 |9.05| 297 |284| 154 [147| 104 |099| 197 | 1.88 | 10456 |100%
Monster)
B: Healthy Eating
L)
B5: How often do you brush your teeth?
@ After every meal
@ Twice a day
@ Every day
@ Every 2 or 3 days
@ Once a week
@ Never
How often do you brush your teeth? Tick
Number %
After every meal 481 4.6
Twice a day 7302 69.84
Every day 2041 19.52
Every 2 or 3 days 418 4.0
Once a week 134 1.28
Never 80 0.77
Total 10456 100%
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B: Healthy Eating

B6: How often do you visit the dentist?

@ Twice a year or more

@ Once a year for a check up

@ Less than once a year for a check up
@ Only if something is wrong

@ Never
How often do you visit the dentist? Tick

Number %
Twice a year or more 5932 56.74
Once a year for a check up 2170 20.76
Less than once a year for a check up 1088 10.41
Only if something is wrong 974 9.32
Never 291 2.78
Total 10455 100%

B: Healthy Eating

B7: How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

6,000 [ strongly
agree
I Agree
4,000 Il Not sure
B Disagree
[ strongly
2,000 disagree
0
Q- ok N - o o (Va
o \i\@\\ 0“5@ e e N o 60‘\00\\
Ny o \ ¥ e N W
How much do
ou agree or
y. g i . Strongly
disagree with Strongly agree Agree Not sure Disagree disagree Total
the following g
statements?

Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| %

Pupils/students
behave well in 933 892 | 3302 ([31.58| 3963 | 379 | 1761 |[16.84| 497 4.75 | 10456 |100%
the dining area

Queuing time
is short in the 1263 |12.08| 2380 |22.76| 3267 |31.25| 2323 |22.22| 1223 | 11.7 | 10456 | 100%
dining area
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How much do
you agree or
disagree with
the following
statements?

Strongly agree Agree

Not sure

Disagree

Strongly

. Total
disagree

Number | % |Number| %

Number

Number | %

Number| % |Number| %

| can usually
find a place to
sit and eat my
lunchin the
dining area

4052 |38.75| 3787 |[36.22

1359

13.0

917

8.77

341 3.26 | 10456 | 100%

| enjoy eating
inmy
school/college
dining area

2693 |25.76| 3909 |37.39

2046

19.57

1111

10.63

697 6.67 | 10456 | 100%

| like the food
provided by my
school/college
and it tastes
nice

1716 [ 16.41| 2488 |23.79

3478

33.26

1384

13.24

1390 |[13.29| 10456 |100%

At this
school/college,
I have enough
time to eat my
lunch

3697 |35.36| 3509 |33.56

1545

14.78

1125

10.76

580 5.55 | 10456 |100%

My
school/college
encourages me
to drink water
regularly

3710 |35.48| 2981 |28.51

1957

18.72

1067

10.2

741 7.09 | 10456 | 100%

C: Physical Activity and Sport

C2: How many minutes a day, do you usually spend
sitting down watching TV/playing computer
games/using the internet/using a mobile phone?

9.6%
26.9%

@ 0 minutes (None)
@ 1 - 60 minutes (Up to 1 hour)

@ 61 - 120 minutes (1 hour 1 minute - 2
hours)

@ 121 - 180 minutes (2 hours 1 minu...
@ 181 - 240 minutes (3 hours 1 minu...
@ 241 - 300 minutes (4 hours 1 minu...
@ 301 - 360 minutes (5 hours 1 minu...
@ 361+ minutes (over 6 hours 1 minu...

games/using the internet/using a mobile phone?

How many minutes a day, do you usually spend sitting down watching TV/playing computer

0 minutes (None)

1-60 minutes (Up to 1 hour)

61 - 120 minutes (1 hour 1 minute - 2 hours)

121 - 180 minutes (2 hours 1 minute - 3 hours)

Total

Tick
Number | %
191 1.83
2813 |26.91
2617 |25.03
1622 [15.51
‘ 10455 ‘100%‘
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11/6/2019 Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)
How many minutes a day, do you usually spend sitting down watching TV/playing computer Tick
games/using the internet/using a mobile phone?

Number | %
181 - 240 minutes (3 hours 1 minute - 4 hours) 1060 |[10.14
241 - 300 minutes (4 hours 1 minute - 5 hours) 668 6.39
301 - 360 minutes (5 hours 1 minute - 6 hours) 477 4.56
361+ minutes (over 6 hours 1 minute) 1007 9.63
Total 10455 | 100%

C: Physical Activity and Sport

C3: How many minutes a week are you physically

active for?

6,000
4,000

2,000

In school/college lessons (e.g. PE lessons)
At school/college but not in lesson times (e.g. break/I...

Outside of school/college -

I 241+

minutes

[ 240-181

minutes

I 180-121

minutes
I 120-61...
I 60-1 mi...
I O minut...

organised sports/dance (e...
Outside of school/college - playing out/recreational

school/college
lessons (e.g. PE
lessons)

1001 9.57 503 4.81 879 8.41 3087

How many
minutes a week _ 240-181 180-121 _ , 0 minutes
are you 241+ minutes . . 120-61 minutes | 60-1 minutes Total

. . minutes minutes (None)
physically active
for?

Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %

In

29.53| 4810 |46.01 175 1.67 | 10455 |100%

At
school/college
but notin
lesson times
(e.g.
break/lunch
times/after
school)

1472 [14.08| 874 8.36 1158 [11.08| 2120

20.28 | 4385 |[41.94| 446 4.27 | 10455 | 100%

Outside of
school/college -
organised
sports/dance
(e.g. football,
rughby, cricket,
dance, Zumba,

2267 |21.68| 1101 |[10.53| 1419 |13.57| 1773

gymnastics,
cycling, martial
arts)

16.96 | 2366 |22.63| 1529 |[14.62| 10455 |100%

Outside of
school/college -
playing
out/recreational

2024 |19.36| 1123 [10.74| 1531 |14.64| 1859

17.78 | 2951 |28.23| 967 9.25 | 10455 | 100%
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C: Physical Activity and Sport

C4. In the last four weeks, not through school/college,
which of the following activities have you done?

8,000 I Yes
I No
6,000
4,000
2,000
0
Visited a park or play area Taken part in organised sports/dance (e.g. football, ru...

Been swimming Been to the gym

In the last four weeks, not through school/college, which of

Yes No Total
the following activities have you done?

Number| % |Number| % |Number| %

Visited a park or play area 7964 |76.18| 2490 |23.82| 10454 | 100%

Been swimming 4716 |45.11| 5738 |[54.89| 10454 |100%

Taken part in organised sports/dance (e.g. football, rugby,

) ) ) . 7517 | 71.91| 2937 |[28.09| 10454 |100%
cricket, dance, Zumba, gymnastics, cycling, martial arts)

Been to the gym 0 0 0 0 0 100%

C: Physical Activity and Sport

C5: In a normal week how many times are you
physically active for 30 minutes or more?

@ 14 or more
® 13
@ 12
40.1% ® 1
6 8% ® 10
®o
@3
113V
In a normal week how many times are you physically active for 30 minutes or more? Tick
Number %
14 or more 4197 40.14
13 408 3.9
12 549 5.25
I 396 3.79
10 962 9.2
9 435 4.16
Total 10456 | 100%
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In a normal week how many times are you physically active for 30 minutes or more? Tick
Number %

8 451 4.31
7 708 6.77
6 481 4.6
5 606 5.8
4 399 3.82
3 305 2.92
2 248 2.37
1 145 1.39
0 (Never) 166 1.59
Total 10456 | 100%

C: Physical Activity and Sport

C6: Does anything stop you from taking partin
physical activities?

@ Nothing available in my area

@ Nothing available when | want to d...
@ Costs too much

@ | can't get there

@ | have no one to go with

@ | don't have the time

@ My parents/carers worry about me

113V
Does anything stop you from taking part in physical activities? Tick all that apply
Number %
Nothing available in my area 1553 9.71
Nothing available when | want to do it 852 5.33
Costs too much 797 4.98
| can't get there 822 5.14
I have no one to go with 891 5.57
I don't have the time 1109 6.93
My parents/carers worry about me 550 3.44
I don't know how to find out what's on offer 305 1.91
I don't have the confidence 657 4.11
Activities don't cater for my disability 127 0.79
Nothing appeals to me 650 4.06
Too much school/college work 444 2.78
I have a job 0 0.0
Other 1113 6.96
Nothing stops me, | do take part in physical activity 4631 28.96
Nothing stops me from taking part, | choose not to 1492 9.33
Total 15993 100%
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D: PE in School

D1: In the last 12 months, what sports/activities have

you done in PE lessons?

e

L g

@ Athletics
@ Basketball
@ Cricket
@ Cycling
@ Dance

@ Dodgeball
@ Football

14V

In the last 12 months, what sports/activities have you done in PE lessons? Tick all that apply
Number %

Athletics 6096 6.16
Basketball 4810 4.86
Cricket 5534 5.59
Cycling 2439 2.46
Dance 5424 5.48
Dodgeball 6984 7.06
Football 7666 7.75
Gymnastics 5516 5.57
Hockey 4385 4.43
Judo 1484 1.5
Karate 648 0.65
Multi-skills 3065 3.1
Netball 4766 4.82
Rounders 7375 7.45
Rugby 3177 3.21
Running 7489 7.57
Skipping 4061 4.1
Swimming 3360 3.39
Tag Rugby 3998 4.04
Tennis 4613 4.66
Volleyball 1092 1.1
Yoga 2091 2.1
Other 2638 2.67
I have not taken part in PE this year due to personal reasons 145 0.15
I have not taken part in PE this year as it has not been timetabled for my year group 123 0.12
Total 98979 100%
D: PE in School
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D2: Have you enjoyed PE this year?

® Yes
® No
Have you enjoyed PE this year? Tick
Number %
Yes 12961 90.64
No 1338 9.36
Total 14299 100%

D: PE in School

D3: In the last 12 months, have you represented school
in a sports event? (e.g. Football, Multi-skills, Netball,

Dance competition)

® Yes

® No
In the last 12 months, have you represented school in a sports event? (e.g. Football, Multi- Tick
skills, Netball, Dance competition)

Number | %

Yes 8440 |59.01
No 5862 |40.99
Total 14302 | 100%
D: PE in School
D4: Has PE encouraged you to do any of the following
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8,000 B Yes
I No
7,500
7,000
- - .
6,000
Attend an after school club Join a sports club outside of school
Has PE encouraged you to do any of the following ....? Yes No Total
Number | % Number | % Number | %
Attend an after school club 6477 | 45.29 | 7825 54,71 | 14302 | 100%
Join a sports club outside of school 7028 |49.14| 7274 |50.86| 14302 | 100%
D: PE in School

D5: In the last 12 months, have you attended an after
school club?

® Yes

® No
In the last 12 months, have you attended an after school club? Tick

Number %

Yes 9332 65.25
No 4969 34.75
Total 14301 100%
D: PE in School

D6: What after school clubs would you like school to
offer?
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I

Ty

@ Athletics
@ Basketball
@ Cricket
@ Cycling
@ Dance

@ Dodgeball
@ Football

114V

What after school clubs would you like school to offer? Tick all that apply
Number %
Athletics 3001 3.94
Basketball 3962 5.2
Cricket 3045 3.99
Cycling 4396 5.77
Dance 3522 4.62
Dodgeball 5579 7.32
Football 5219 6.84
Gymnastics 4009 5.26
Hockey 2679 3.51
Judo 1960 2.57
Karate 3058 4.01
Multi-skills 2242 2.94
Netball 2942 3.86
Rounders 4177 5.48
Rugby 3263 4.28
Running 4038 53
Skipping 2656 3.48
Tag Rugby 2800 3.67
Tennis 3984 5.22
Volleyball 2558 3.35
Yoga 2357 3.09
Other 2539 3.33
I am not interested in any after school clubs that school might offer 924 1.21
I am happy with the sports club(s) my school offers 1341 1.76
Total 76251 100%
D: PE in School

D7: In the last 12 months, what sports clubs have you

attended outside of school?

https://localhost.ssl:3002/admin/schools/archive-reports?utf8=v &comparison=&school_id=&band=_&cluster=&wedge==&local_authority id=83&c...

15/39



11/6/2019 Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)

@ Athletics
@ Basketball
@ Cricket
@ Cycling
@ Dance

@ Dodgeball
@ Football

114V

In the last 12 months, what sports clubs have you attended outside of school? Tick all that apply
Number %

Athletics 1458 412
Basketball 1168 33
Cricket 1402 3.96
Cycling 1327 3.75
Dance 2553 7.21
Dodgeball 1099 3.1
Football 4777 13.48
Gymnastics 2226 6.28
Hockey 577 1.63
Judo 421 1.19
Karate 1177 3.32
Netball 925 2.61
Rounders 806 2.27
Rugby 1381 3.9
Running 2016 5.69
Skipping 824 2.33
Swimming 3586 10.12
Tag Rugby 680 1.92
Tennis 1278 3.61
Volleyball 347 0.98
Other 2152 6.07
I haven't attended any sports clubs outside of school 3250 9.17
Total 35430 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E1: Which of these describes you?
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® | do not live with anyone who
smokes

@ | live with someone that smokes
outside the house

@ | live with someone that smokes
inside the house

Which of these describes you? Tick all that apply
Number %

| do not live with anyone who smokes 7139 65.24

I live with someone that smokes outside the house 2906 26.56

I live with someone that smokes inside the house 897 8.2

Total 10942 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E2: How often, if at all, do you travel in a car in which
someone is smoking?

@ Never (0 days)

@ Rarely (less than once a week)
@ Some days (1 to 3 days a week)
@ Most days (4 to 6 days a week)
@ Every day (7 days a week)

How often, if at all, do you travel in a car in which someone is smoking? Tick
Number %

Never (0 days) 8958 85.69
Rarely (less than once a week) 810 7.75
Some days (1 to 3 days a week) 347 3.32
Most days (4 to 6 days a week) 160 1.53
Every day (7 days a week) 179 1.71
Total 10454 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E3: Have you ever smoked a cigarette?
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® No
® Yes
Have you ever smoked a cigarette? Tick
Number %
No 10222 97.78
Yes 232 2.22
Total 10454 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E6: How many cigarettes do you smoke on your own or

share?

® | have tried a cigarette

@ | used to smoke

@ | sometimes smoke, but less than

once a week
@ 11to06aweek
® 1to4aday
@® 5to9aday
@ 10 or more a day

How many cigarettes do you smoke on your own or share? Tick
Number %

I have tried a cigarette 149 68.98
| used to smoke 31 14.35
| sometimes smoke, but less than once a week 15 6.94
1to 6 a week 5 2.31
1to 4 aday 2 0.93
5to 9 aday 1 0.46
10 or more a day 13 6.02
Total 216 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E7: Where do you get most of your cigarettes from?
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41.9%

g

@ My friends provide them
@ My parents provide them

@ | smoke what | can find at home
(without my parents knowing)

@ Other family members provide them
@ | get someone older to buy them fo...
@ | buy them from shops

@ | buy them from pubs and clubs

@ Other

Where do you get most of your cigarettes from? Tick
Number %
My friends provide them 47 22.38
My parents provide them 19 9.05
I smoke what | can find at home (without my parents knowing) 17 8.1
Other family members provide them 15 7.14
| get someone older to buy them for me 6 2.86
| buy them from shops 13 6.19
I buy them from pubs and clubs 5 2.38
Other 88 41.9
Total 210 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E8: Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes (e-

cigarettes)?

13.8% 18.6%

® No
@ Yes

@ Yes and someone who lives in my
house uses electronic cigarettes

@ Don't know

Have you ever heard of electronic cigarettes (e-cigarettes)? Tick
Number %
No 1947 18.62
Yes 6664 63.75
Yes and someone who lives in my house uses electronic cigarettes 1447 13.84
Don't know 396 3.79
Total 10454 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco
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E9: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette (e-
cigarette)?

@ No, | have never used an electronic
cigarette

@ Yes, | have tried an electronic
cigarette

@ Yes, | use electronic cigarettes
weekly

@ VYes, | use electronic cigarettes daily

Have you ever used an electronic cigarette (e-cigarette)? Tick
Number %
No, | have never used an electronic cigarette 7721 95.14
Yes, | have tried an electronic cigarette 349 4.3
Yes, | use electronic cigarettes weekly 18 0.22
Yes, | use electronic cigarettes daily 27 0.33
Total 8115 100%

E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E10: Which of these describes you?

@ | have never had a drink of alcohol

@ | drink only at certain times with my
family

@ | have tried alcohol once or twice...
@ | sometimes drink, but less than on...
@ | sometimes drink, but less than on...
@ | drink alcohol once a week

@ | drink alcohol 2 to 3 times a week
@ | drink alcohol every day

Which of these describes you? Tick
Number %

I have never had a drink of alcohol 7620 72.89
I drink only at certain times with my family 2129 20.37
I have tried alcohol once or twice without my family knowing 388 3.71
| sometimes drink, but less than once a month 152 1.45
| sometimes drink, but less than once a week 70 0.67
I drink alcohol once a week 25 0.24
| drink alcohol 2 to 3 times a week 29 0.28
I drink alcohol every day a1 0.39
Total 10454 100%
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E: Drugs, Alcohol and Tobacco

E13: Have you ever been OFFERED illegal drugs or
glues, gases and solvents as drugs?

® No
® Yes
Have you ever been OFFERED illegal drugs or glues, gases and solvents as drugs? Tick
Number %
No 9952 95.2
Yes 502 4.8
Total 10454 | 100%
G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health
. .
G1: How often do you feel the following?
6,000 I Every day
I Most days
Il Some
4,000 days
I Rarely
I Never
2,000
0
Happy Confident Sad or upset Bad tempered or Stressed or Lonely
angry anxious
How
often do
you feel Every day Most days Some days Rarely Never Total
the
following?
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| %
Happy 3751 |35.88| 4449 |[4255| 1716 |16.41 406 3.88 133 1.27 | 10455 |100%
Confident 3223 |30.83| 3414 |[32.65| 2391 22.87| 1008 9.64 419 4.01 10455 | 100%
Sad or
pset 423 4.05 1078 [10.31| 3866 |36.98| 4421 |[42.29| 667 6.38 | 10455 | 100%
u
Bad
tempered 721 6.9 1262 [12.07| 3168 | 30.3 | 3922 |[37.51| 1382 |[13.22| 10455 |100%
or angry
Stressed
or 708 6.77 1176 |11.25| 2703 |25.85| 3776 |[36.12| 2092 |20.01| 10455 |100%
anxious
Lonely 499 4.77 600 5.74 | 1537 14.7 | 3231 30.9 | 4588 [43.88| 10455 |100%
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G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G2: How well do you think you cope with feeling the
following?

4,000 I Very well
B Well
3,000 I Ok
I Not well
2,000 [ Not well at
all
1,000
0
Sad or upset Bad tempered or angry Stressed or anxious Lonely
How well
do you
think you
cope with Very well Well Ok Not well Not well at all Total
feeling
the
following?
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %
Sad or
Upset 1833 [17.53| 2460 |23.53| 3875 |37.07| 1375 |[13.15 911 8.71 | 10454 |100%
Bad
tempered 1711 16.37| 1888 |18.06| 3057 |[29.24| 2132 |20.39| 1666 |15.94| 10454 |100%
or angry
Stressed
or 2206 | 21.1 2042 |19.53| 3158 [30.21| 1803 |[17.25| 1245 |11.91| 10454 |100%
anxious
Lonely 3455 |33.05| 1805 [17.27| 2644 |[2529| 1213 11.6 1337 [12.79| 10454 |100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G3: How happy do you feel about the number of good
friends you have?

® Very happy
@ Happy

® Ok

@ Unhappy

@ Very unhappy

How happy do you feel about the number of good friends you have? Tick
Number %
Total 10455 100%
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How happy do you feel about the number of good friends you have? Tick
Number %

Very happy 6950 66.48
Happy 1895 18.13
Ok 1176 11.25
Unhappy 248 2.37
Very unhappy 186 1.78
Total 10455 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G4: In the last 12 months, how often (if at all) have you

been bullied in or around school/college?

@ Not at all

@ A few times this year
@ Every month

@ Every week

@ Most days
@ Every day

In the last 12 months, how often (if at all) have you been bullied in or around school/college? Tick
Number | %

Not at all 6688 |63.97
A few times this year 2874 | 27.49
Every month 223 2.13
Every week 142 1.36
Most days 366 3.5
Every day 162 1.55
Total 10455 | 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G5: If you have been bullied in or around school in the
last 12 months, do you think it was because of any of

the following?
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@ Skin colour, race or culture
@ Gender

@ Age

@ A disability or special need

@ Religion
24.9% 8 7% @ Size (either overweight or underwe...
//l» @ Size (height)
113V
If you have been bullied in or around school in the last 12 months, do you think it was Tick all that
because of any of the following? apply
Number | %
Skin colour, race or culture 295 5.11
Gender 158 2.73
Age 208 36
A disability or special need 153 2.65
Religion 118 2.04
Size (either overweight or underweight) 534 9.24
Size (height) 504 8.72
Me or a family member being gay, lesbian or bi or being called words like ‘gay’ as an insult 544 422
(homophobic)
Me or a family member being gay, lesbian, bi or trans or being called words like ‘gay’ as an 0 0.0
insult (homophobic)
Appearance 712 12.32
Family members 229 3.96
Because | have a free school meal 42 0.73
Family income 106 1.83
Personal hygiene 105 1.82
Other / don't know 1437 | 24.87
No reason 933 16.15
Total 5778 | 100%
G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health
G11: How safe do you feel at home?
® Very safe
@ Safe
@ Unsafe
@ Very unsafe
How safe do you feel at home? Tick
Total 10455 100%
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How safe do you feel at home? Number Tick %

Very safe Nurtder 7862
Safe 2403 22.98
Unsafe 194 1.86
Very unsafe 67 0.64
Total 10455 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G12: On a normal school/college night (Sunday to
Thursday) how many hours of sleep do you have?

® 12+hours

@ 12 hours

@ 11 hours

12.8% @ 10 hours
@® 9 hours

@ 8 hours

20.4% @ 7 hours
12V

On a normal school/college night (Sunday to Thursday) how many hours of sleep do you Tick
have?

Number | %
12+hours 1118 [10.69
12 hours 546 5.22
11 hours 1436 | 13.74
10 hours 2524 | 24.14
9 hours 2131 | 20.38
8 hours 1343 |12.85
7 hours 627 6.0
6 hours 335 3.2
5 hours 166 1.59
Less than 5 hours 229 2.19
Total 10455 | 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G13: Do you help to look after somebody in your
family because they...?
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10,000

7,500

5,000

2,500

Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)

,&e\\\ o & N
\‘ea N©
NG NG
Doyou h?lp to look after somebody in No Yes, some days | Yes, most days Total
your family because they...?

Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %
are ill 5820 |55.68| 2978 |28.49| 1654 |[15.82| 10452 |100%
have a social, emotional or mental health 8414 80.5 173 1122 365 828 | 10452 | 100%
problem
have a disability 8294 |79.35 1075 10.29 1083 10.36| 10452 | 100%
have a problem with drugs or alcohol 9575 | 91.61 503 4.81 374 3.58 | 10452 | 100%
are too young to look after themselves 6702 |64.12| 1987 [19.01| 1763 |16.87| 10452 |100%
(i.e. a brother or sister)
are your child 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
other 8013 |76.66| 1417 |[13.56| 1022 | 9.78 | 10452 |100%

I No
B Yes, some
days

I Yes, most
days

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G14: Within the last 12 months, has anyone close to

you died?

® No

@ Yes, someone who lives in my house
(e.g. parent, brother or sister)

@ Yes, someone who is in my family
but does not live in the same house
as me (e.g. grandparent, aunt or
uncle)

@ VYes, a friend

Within the last 12 months, has anyone close to you died? Tick
Number | %

No 5721 54.73
Yes, someone who lives in my house (e.g. parent, brother or sister) 326 3.12
Yes, someone who is in my family but does not live in the same house as me (e.g. 3889 | 372
grandparent, aunt or uncle)

Yes, a friend 517 4.95
Total 10453 | 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health
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G15: If you needed it, were you supported by
school/college to help you deal with this death?

@ | did not need any support
@ | didn't tell anybody in school/college
\ @ Yes, | had enough support from my
school/college
@ Yes, but | needed more support from

my school/college

@ No, but I got support from
somewhere else

18.7% @ No, | had no support from either m...

If you needed it, were you supported by school/college to help you deal with this death? Tick
Number | %
I did not need any support 1993 | 42.14
I didn't tell anybody in school/college 885 18.71
Yes, | had enough support from my school/college 1028 | 21.73
Yes, but | needed more support from my school/college 198 4.19
No, but | got support from somewhere else 398 8.41
No, | had no support from either my school/college or anywhere else 228 4.82
Total 4730 | 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G16: Over the last 12 months have you worried about
any of the following ....?

@ The way | look

@ My disability

@ Health problems (mine/family mem...
\ @ My parents or family
» —_— @ Not having enough to eat because...
— * @ A separation

@ Adeath

13V

Over the last 12 months have you worried about any of the following ....? Tick all that apply
Number %
The way | look 2835 11.71
My disability 310 1.28
Health problems (mine/family members) 1037 4.28
My parents or family 1853 7.66
Not having enough to eat because my family didn't have enough money for food 163 0.67
A separation 772 3.19
A death 1965 8.12
Total ‘ 24201 | 100% ‘
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Over the last 12 months have you worried about any of the following ....? Tick all that apply
Number %
Friendships 2673 11.04
Pressure to do the same as my friends 849 3.51
Being bullied 1464 6.05
School/college work 1199 4.95
Exams 2302 9.51
Going to college/university 0 0.0
Getting an apprenticeship 0 0.0
Getting a job 0 0.0
Travelling to school/college 320 1.32
Going places on my own 1060 4.38
Money problems (mine/family members) 519 2.14
Gambling 0 0.0
Girlfriends / boyfriends 0 0.0
Sex (STls, pregnancy) 0 0.0
Drugs, alcohol or tobacco 322 1.33
Climate Change 0 0.0
Other 1428 5.9
I do not worry about anything 3130 12.93
Total 24201 100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health

G17: If I'm worried about something...

10,000 B Yes
I No
7,500 I Never
needed to
5,000
2,500
| can talk to my | can talk to my | can talk to adults at | can talk to other | can’t talk to anyone
parents/carers/family friends school/college adults
members
Never needed
If I'm worried about something... Yes No v to Total
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %
| Ik / /famil
can talk to my parents/carers/family 9193 [87.95| 618 | 591 | 642 | 6.14| 10453 |100%
members
| can talk to my friends 7540 |72.13| 1679 |[16.06| 1234 |11.81| 10453 |100%
I can talk to adults at school/college 7052 |67.46| 1804 |[17.26| 1597 |15.28| 10453 |100%
| can talk to other adults 4197 |40.15| 3798 |[36.33| 2458 |23.51| 10453 |100%
| can't talk to anyone 1369 13.1 6045 |[57.83| 3039 |29.07| 10453 |100%

G: Social, Emotional and Mental Health
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G18: How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statement ... ‘l enjoy my life?

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Not sure

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement ... ‘l enjoy my life? Tick
Number %

Strongly agree 5301 50.71
Agree 3126 29.91
Not sure 1427 13.65
Disagree 369 3.53
Strongly disagree 230 2.2
Total 10453 | 100%

H: My School/College

H1: How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?

6,000 [ strongly
agree
I Agree
4,000 I Not sure
B Disagree
[ strongly
2,000 disagree
0
NC NC N ) 0O & \0"
& & S o o oS %
W W \F® < B\ e \«@
How much do
ou agree or
y.u g . . Strongly
disagree with | Strongly agree Agree Not sure Disagree disagree Total
the following g
statements?
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %
My
school/college
e 4802 [45.95| 3983 [38.11| 1172 [11.22| 264 |253| 229 |2.19| 10450 |100%
welcoming
and caring
place
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How much do
you agree or

) ) . Strongly
disagree with | Strongly agree Agree Not sure Disagree disagree Total
the following g
statements?

Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| %

My
school/college
helps meif |
am worried or
have a
problem

4368 | 41.8 | 3606 |[34.51| 1725 |16.51 450 | 4.31 301 2.88 | 10450 | 100%

I get on well
with staff in
my
school/college

4351 |41.64| 3854 |[36.88| 1682 16.1 335 3.21 228 2.18 | 10450 |100%

There are
good things to
do beforeand | 4136 [39.58| 3489 |33.39| 2052 |19.64 469 4.49 304 2.91| 10450 |100%
after
school/college

There are
good things to
do at break 4033 |[38.59| 3659 |[35.01| 1588 15.2 749 |77 421 4.03 | 10450 |100%
times/lunch
times

| enjoy going
to 3457 |33.08| 3442 |32.94| 2057 |19.68 701 6.71 793 7.59| 10450 | 100%
school/college

| feel like |
belong to my
school/college
community

3699 | 354 | 2937 |[28.11| 2385 |22.82| 637 6.1 792 | 7.58| 10450 |100%

H: My School/College

H2: How safe do you feel in the following places?

8,000 I Very safe
B safe

6,000 Il Unsafe
I Very

4,000 unsafe

2,000

0
During lessons at school/ At school/college, not in School/college toilets Travelling to and from
college lessons school/college

How safe do you feel in

the following places? Very safe Safe Unsafe Very unsafe Total

Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| %

During lessons at

6183 |[59.17| 3929 | 37.6 227 217 111 1.06| 10450 |100%
school/college

At school/college, not in
lessons

4717 |45.14| 4965 |47.51 599 5.73 169 1.62| 10450 |100%

School/college toilets 3766 |36.04| 4701 |[44.99| 1438 |13.76| 545 5.22| 10450 |100%
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How safe do you feel in

the following places? Very safe Safe Unsafe Very unsafe Total

Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %

Travelling to and from

4730 |45.26| 4682 | 44.8 764 7.31 274 |2.62| 10450 |100%
school/college

H: My School/College

H3: Have you ever been away from school without
telling anyone?

® No

@ VYes, due to lessons | do not like
@ VYes, due to teachers

\ @ Yes, due to bullying

) @ Yes, due to being with family

@ Yes, due to being with friends

@ Yes, if | can't be bothered
@ Yes, for another reason

Have you ever been away from school without telling anyone? Tick all that apply
Number %
No 9347 82.09
Yes, due to lessons | do not like 186 1.63
Yes, due to teachers 149 1.31
Yes, due to bullying 224 1.97
Yes, due to being with family 436 3.83
Yes, due to being with friends 112 0.98
Yes, if | can't be bothered 182 1.6
Yes, for another reason 750 6.59
Total 11386 100%

H: My School/College

H6: In the last 12 months at your school/college, have
you ...?

8,000 o es
I No

6,000

4,000

2,000

0
Had your say about how your school/college is run (e... Shared your views on how to make your local area/c...
Made decisions (or voted) in a class, school, college... Felt that any suggestions/ideas you have shared hav...
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In the last 12 months at your school/college, have you ...? Yes No Total

Number| % |Number|{ % |Number| %

Had your say about how your school/college is run (e.g.
shared ideas through your school council, giving feedback 5251 |50.26| 5197 |49.74| 10448 |100%
to staff, running your own events etc.)

Made decisions (or voted) in a class, school, college
council/student election

7696 | 73.66| 2752 |[26.34| 10448 | 100%

Shared your views on how to make your local
area/community better for children and young people (e.g.
through surveys, Youth Parliament, referendums, youth
summits, Children’s Mayor, Youth Council, youth groups)

4511 | 43.18| 5937 |[56.82| 10448 | 100%

Felt that any suggestions/ideas you have shared have been
heard by adults and have influenced change in your 4921 47.1 5527 | 52.9 | 10448 |100%
school/college, local area/community

H: My School/College

H7: How much useful information and learning have
you had to help you understand the following aspects
of British values? (e.g. through lessons at

10,000 B | have had
enough
7500 useful
' informat...
B | need
5,000 better
informat...
2,500 - | don’t
know
0
. N S
. o © we? o ‘s\a“d
096\ ‘Q‘(\‘) <02 @659 N
How much useful information and
learning have you had to help you | have had
g y ) Py | need better
understand the following aspects of enough useful information I don't know Total
British values? (e.g. through lessons at information

school/college)

Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| %

Democracy and how it works 5695 54.5 2482 | 23.75| 2272 |21.74| 10449 |100%
Why we have rules and laws 8166 |[78.15| 1406 |13.46| 877 8.39 | 10449 |100%
That we all have rights 8568 | 82.0 1026 | 9.82 855 8.18 | 10449 | 100%
Respect for others 9210 |88.14| 628 6.01 611 5.85 | 10449 |100%

Understand that other people have
different faiths and beliefs.

8999 |86.12 748 7.16 702 6.72 | 10449 |100%

H: My School/College

H8: How much useful information and learning have
you had to help you understand the following things?
(e.g. through lessons at school/college)
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10,000 [ | have had
enough
7,500 .useful
informat...
B | need
5,000 better
informat...
2500 I | don't
know
0
B @ (X O e A oo e e
o"‘«\Qo“ Qo<\ “& Mo \00 o“‘ 9 S e\’“\ OGOQ 00:’\‘\% \(\gsc\e"’ 6° R \\ﬂe’?’&)«\“ (\g g
<@ e e \\\"" o\\‘(\ 50 o o %\’\ e o *“\& oot @ ?’?’\“

How much useful information and
. | have had
learning have you had to help you | need better ,
) . enough useful ) . | don't know Total
understand the following things? (e.g. information information
through lessons at school/college)

Number | % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %

The importance of eating healthily 9284 |88.85 689 6.59 476 456 | 10449 | 100%

The importance of cooking healthy meals | 7797 |74.62| 1851 |17.71 801 7.67 | 10449 |100%

The importance of being physically active 9037 |86.49 818 7.83 594 5.68 | 10449 |100%

Litter and recycling 8891 |85.09| 973 9.31 585 5.6 | 10449 |100%
Climate Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Drugs 7841 75.04| 1523 |14.58| 1085 |10.38| 10449 |100%
Alcohol 7891 | 75.52| 1484 | 142 | 1074 |10.28| 10449 |100%
Smoking 8110 |77.62| 1320 |[12.63| 1019 | 9.75 | 10449 |100%
Social, Emotional & Mental Health 7365 |[70.49| 2103 |20.13 981 9.39 | 10449 |100%
Self-harm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
How to cope with a separation 4501 | 43.08| 3566 |34.13| 2382 | 22.8 | 10449 | 100%
How to cope with a death 4303 |41.18| 3676 |[35.18| 2470 |23.64| 10449 |100%

Bullying and ways to stop ithappeningin | g0, 15,25 | 1708 [1654| o914 | 875 | 10449 |100%

school

Staying safe on the internet 9215 [88.19| 719 6.88 515 4.93 | 10449 |100%
Radicalisation/extremism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Gangs 5064 |48.46| 3087 |[29.54| 2298 |21.99| 10449 |100%
Prlessure/encouragement to commit a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
crime

Knife/weapon awareness 5652 |54.09| 2776 |26.57| 2021 |19.34| 10449 |100%
Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
How to manage money 5260 |[50.34| 3208 30.7 1981 [18.96| 10449 |100%
Leaving home/Living independently 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Being a safe driver/passenger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%

H: My School/College

H9: How much useful information and learning have
you had to help you understand the following things?
(e.g. through lessons at school/college)
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How much useful information and
. | have had
learning have you had to help you | need better :
) . enough useful . . | don't know Total
understand the following things? (e.g. information information
through lessons at school/college)

Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %

How your feelings will change as you
grow up

7737 |74.05| 1885 |18.04| 826 7.91 | 10448 | 100%

Howyour body will change as yougrow | o100 |26 4 | 1534 |1468| 718 | 6.87 | 10448 |100%

up

Personal hygiene/ Keeping clean 8744 [83.69| 1070 |[10.24 634 6.07 | 10448 |100%
What makes a good relationship 6597 |63.14| 2424 | 23.2 1427 [13.66| 10448 |100%
Safe and unsafe relationships 6312 [60.41| 2629 |[25.16| 1507 |14.42| 10448 |100%

Different types of families (single
parents, living with grandparents, having
step-parents, having two mums or two
dads)

6554 | 62.73| 2375 |[22.73| 1519 |14.54| 10448 |100%

Relationships and Sex 5349 51.2 2659 | 25.45| 2440 |[23.35| 10448 |100%

How babies are made (conception) and 5499 |52.63| 2645 |2532| 2304 [22.05| 10448 |100%

born

Using contraception 3564 | 34.11| 2432 [23.28| 4452 |42.61| 10448 |100%
Waiting until you are older or ready to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
have sex

How alcohol {and drugs can influence 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
sexual behaviour

Avoiding Sexu.ally Transmitted Infections 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
(e.g. Chlamydia), HIV, AIDS.

How to be a good parent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Homophobic bullying and ways to stop it 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Biphobic bullying and ways to stop it 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Transphobic bullying and ways to stop it 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Dom'estlc Ylolence and abusive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
relationships

Child S'exual Exploitation (also known as 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
grooming)

Female Genital Mutilation (FGM) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%

[ | have had
enough
useful
informat...

B | need
better
informat...

I | don't

know

H: My School/College

H10: To make sure you are safe and healthy, would you

know where to go to get help or advice for each of
these things?
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Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %
Eating healthily 9576 [91.65| 872 8.35 | 10448 |100%
Being more active 9468 |90.62 980 9.38 | 10448 | 100%
Litter and recycling 8793 |84.16| 1655 |[15.84| 10448 |100%
Drugs 6782 |64.91| 3666 |35.09| 10448 |100%
Alcohol 6900 |66.04| 3548 |33.96| 10448 |100%
Smoking 6908 |66.12| 3540 |33.88| 10448 |100%
Social, Emotional and Mental Health 8002 |76.59| 2446 |[23.41| 10448 |100%
Self-harm 0 0 0 0 0 100%
How to cope with a separation 6691 |[64.04| 3757 |35.96| 10448 |100%
How to cope with a death 6888 |65.93| 3560 |34.07| 10448 |100%
Relationships and sex 5874 |56.22| 4574 |43.78| 10448 |100%
Bullying 8426 [80.65| 2022 |19.35| 10448 |100%
Staying safe on the internet 9243 |88.47| 1205 |[11.53| 10448 |100%
;zl']:eaod”der:zsr;i yt ‘;: :{é‘;g personal details (such as 8425 |80.64| 2023 [19.36| 10448 |100%
Something you saw on the internet, which upsets you 8382 |[80.23| 2066 |19.77| 10448 | 100%
oy s T P | o || o || o | 1o
Radicalisation/extremism 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Pressure to be in a gang 6512 |62.33| 3936 |37.67| 10448 |100%
Pressure/encouragement to commit a crime 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Pupils carrying knives/weapons 6690 |64.03| 3758 |35.97| 10448 |100%
Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Managing money/budgeting 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Money problems 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Housing 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Growing up - changes in body and feelings 8342 |79.84| 2106 |[20.16| 10448 |100%
Relationships 7667 |73.38| 2781 |[26.62| 10448 |100%
Contraception/Sexual health advice and treatment 0 0 0 0 0 100%
How to use a condom 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Homophobic bullying 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Biphobic bullying 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Transphobic bullying 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Domestic violence and abusive relationships 0 0 0 0 0 100%
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To make sure you are safe and healthy, would you know

where to go to get help or advice for each of these things? ves No Total
Number| % |Number| % |Number| %
Child Sexual Exploitation (also known as grooming) 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Female Genital Mutilation (FGM) 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Problems in school/college 8511 |81.46| 1937 |18.54| 10448 |100%
Problems out of school/college 8301 |79.45| 2147 |20.55| 10448 |100%

H: My School/College

H12: Do you find your Personal, Social, Health and
Economic (PSHE) education lessons useful?

@ Definitely

@ Mostly

@ In some ways

@ Not really

® Definitely not

@ We don’t have any PSHE lessons

Do you find your Personal, Social, Health and Economic (PSHE) education lessons useful? Tick
Number | %

Definitely 4868 | 46.59
Mostly 2495 | 23.88
In some ways 1894 | 18.13
Not really 683 6.54
Definitely not 222 212
We don't have any PSHE lessons 286 2.74
Total 10448 | 100%

H: My School/College

H13: How much do you agree or disagree with the
following statement that... ‘At this school, visitors who
support Personal, Social, Health and Economic (PSHE)
education in lessons or assemblies are useful and
teach me new things.’
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X

43.9%

36.9%

® Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree
@ We don'’t have any visitors who

support PSHE

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement that... ‘At this school, visitors
who support Personal, Social, Health and Economic (PSHE) education in lessons or assemblies Tick
are useful and teach me new things.’

Number | %
Strongly agree 3855 | 36.9
Agree 4583 | 43.87
Disagree 578 5.53
Strongly disagree 191 1.83
We don't have any visitors who support PSHE 1240 [11.87
Total 10447 | 100%

H: My School/College

H14: How good do you think your school/college are at
dealing with the following .....?

6,000 [ This is not
an issue...
I Very good
4,000 Bl Good
I ok
I Poor
2,000 I Very poor
— Don'’t
know
0 \ oY © » O O @ J
Y @ W (e O s RS 5\ 3o O RN S . ST SN Sh
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How good do
you think your This is not an
school/college .
are at dealing issue at our Very good Good Ok Poor Very poor Don't know Total
with the J school/college
following .....?
Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| %
Behaviour 1829 |[17.51| 3655 |34.98| 2072 |19.83| 1740 |[16.65| 488 |4.67| 325 |3.11 339 3.24 | 10448 |100%
Litter and
recycling 2569 |24.59| 3387 |32.42| 1766 16.9 1497 |14.33 498 4.77 279 2.67 452 4.33 | 10448 | 100%
ych
Bullying 2779 | 26.6 | 3168 |30.32| 1447 |13.85| 1336 |[12.79| 607 |5.81 499 [4.78| 612 5.86 | 10448 |100%
Cyber-bullying 3356 |32.12| 2659 ([25.45| 1299 |1243| 1244 |11.91 451 432| 403 |[3.86| 1036 | 9.92 | 10448 |100%
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How good do
. g issue at our Very good Good Ok Poor Very poor Don't know Total
are at dealing
R school/college
with the
following .....?
Number| % |Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % [Number| % |[Number| % |Number| % |Number| %
Drugs (including
volatile
substances e.g. 5245 50.2 1719 |16.45 724 6.93 675 6.46 252 2.41 313 3.0 1520 | 14.55| 10448 |100%
glues, gases or
solvents)
Alcohol 5378 |[51.47| 1678 |16.06 717 6.86 618 5.92 244 2.34 328 3.14| 1485 |14.21| 10448 | 100%
Smoking 5384 |[51.53| 1706 |16.33 704 6.74 611 5.85 232 2.22 322 3.08| 1489 |14.25| 10448 |100%
Sexism 4484 |42.92| 2064 |[19.75 820 7.85 814 7.79 329 3.15 419 4.01 1518 | 14.53| 10448 |100%
Racism 4191 |40.11| 2669 |25.55 909 8.7 759 7.26 336 3.22 371 3.55| 1213 |11.61| 10448 | 100%
Homophobia 4359 |41.72| 1867 |[17.87 751 7.19 695 6.65 322 3.08 361 3.46| 2093 |20.03| 10448 |100%
Gangs 4499 |43.06| 1809 [17.31 857 8.2 838 8.02 365 3.49 433 414 | 1647 |[15.76| 10448 | 100%
People from
different
backgrounds 4077 |39.02| 2739 |[26.22| 1004 9.61 798 7.64 306 2.93 316 3.02| 1208 |11.56| 10448 |100%
not getting on
well
Pupils/students
carrying 5513 |[52.77| 1473 141 535 5.12 526 5.03 260 2.49 405 3.88| 1736 |16.62| 10448 |100%
knives/weapons
Social,
Emotional and
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
Mental Health
Issues
Pupils/students
sharing sexual
messages, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
pictures and
videos
Pupils/students
with radical or 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100%
extremist views
H: My School/College
° L] L]
H15: How good is your school/college at encouraging
you to have a healthy lifestyle?
@ Very good
@ Good
@ Ok
® Poor
@ Very poor
How good is your school/college at encouraging you to have a healthy lifestyle? Tick
https://localhost.ssl:3002/admin/schools/archive-reports?utf8=v &comparison=&school_id=&band=_&cluster=&wedge==&local_authority id=83&c... 38/39



11/6/2019 Responses Overview - Optimadmin (My Health My School Survey)

How good is your school/college at encouraging you to have a healthy lifestyle? Numbd@ick %

Very good Nenilser | 6786
Good 2491 23.83
Ok 1235 11.81
Poor 161 1.54
Very poor 152 1.45
Total 10454 100%
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